
Võru maakonna koolinoorte MV sisekergejõustikus

MJ  60m  
1 Aleksander Visnjakov 25.12.1991 Parksepa KK 07,51
2 Ken Lepa 1991 Võru Kesklinna G 07,69
3 Vassili Galašov 30.09.90 Võru Vene G 07,77
5 Kaspar Maila 1990 Võru Kesklinna G 07,91
6 Sten Põder 16.04.91 Antsla G 07,92
7 Raino Reiska 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08,04
8 Sten Maasik 1990 Võru Kesklinna G 08,31
9 Paul Jürgenson 1990 Võru Kesklinna G 08,92

v.v Kaur Kõue 1989 Parksepa KK 07,42
v.v. Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 KJK Lõunalõvi 08,01

MJ 200m
1 Ken Lepa 1991 Võru Kesklinna G 24,75
2 Janek Siska 13.11.1990 Parksepa KK 24,86
3 Vassili Galašov 30.09.90 Võru Vene G 24,94
4 Kaspar Maila 1990 Võru Kesklinna G 25,95
5 Raino Reiska 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 26,50

v.v. Kaur Kõue 1989 Parksepa KK 24,54

MJ 1000m
1 Priit Allas 11.08.1991 Parksepa KK 2.42,68
2 Janek Siska 13.11.1990 Parksepa KK 2.56,08
3 Kristo Lindsalu 1991 Võru Kesklinna G 3.04,10
4 Kaspar Kängsepp 19.03.1991 Parksepa KK 3.13,26
5 Taavi Kannimäe 04.04.91 Antsla G 3.13,32
6 Siim Kongo 06.03.1991 Parksepa KK 3.33,00

v.v. Priit Kõiv 29.11.1987 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.41,03

MJ 60m tj 

1 Aleksander Visnjakov 25.12.1991 Parksepa KK 08,91
2 Vassili Galašov 30.09.90 Võru Vene G 08,97
3 Ats Võro 26.04.1991 Parksepa KK 09,69

MJ kaugus
1 Tõnis Voitka 1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.10
2 Aleksander Visnjakov 25.12.1991 Parksepa KK 6.09
3 Sten Põder 16.04.91 Antsla G 5.93
4 Vassili Galašov 30.09.90 Võru Vene G 5.85
5 Martin Kallas 1991 Võru Kesklinna G 5.51
6 Sten Maasik 1990 Võru Kesklinna G 5.50
7 Taavi Kannimäe 04.04.91 Antsla G 5.31
8 Ats Võro 26.04.1991 Parksepa KK 5.26
9 Tavo Loorits 1989 Varstu KK 5.22

MJ kõrgus
1 Tõnis Voitka 1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.95
2 Ats Võro 26.04.1991 Parksepa KK 1.80
3 Martin Hinn 23.05.1990 Parksepa KK 1.80

Ken Lepa 1991 Võru Kesklinna G 0
v.v Gaspar Epro 02.09.1987  TÜASK 1.90
v.v Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.80

MJ kuul
1 Martin Hinn 23.05.1990 Parksepa KK 11.40
2 Andreas Vaab 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11.11
3 Ruve Oja 28.06.1990 Parksepa KK 10.75
4 Harri Härra 04.12.91 Antsla G 10.20

5. veebruaril 2009 Võru Spordikeskuses



NJ  60m
1 Aliis Laidver 14.02.90 Antsla G 08,53
2 Kristi Täht 10.02.1990 Parksepa KK 08,93
3 Meeli Lillemäe 1991 Vastseliina G 09,59

NJ 200m
1 Aliis Laidver 14.02.90 Antsla G 27,86

NJ 600m
1 Anne Kannimäe 13.05.90 Antsla G 2.05,32

NJ kaugus
1 Dagmar Urb 1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.49
2 Maarja Kõue 11.03.1991 Parksepa KK 4.46
3 Kristi Täht 10.02.1990 Parksepa KK 4.30

NJ kõrgus
1 Aliis Laidver 14.02.90 Antsla G 1.40
2 Kristi Täht 10.02.1990 Parksepa KK 1.30
3 Meeli Lillemäe 1991 Vastseliina G 1.25

v.v. Diana Holodnjakova 1988 Väimela KHK 1.55

NJ kuul
1 Aliis Laidver 14.02.90 Antsla G 9.52
2 Maarja Kõue 11.03.1991 Parksepa KK 9.47
3 Anne Kannimäe 13.05.90 Antsla G 9.38
4 Alice Kikkas 4.02.1990 Parksepa KK 7.63



PA  60m
1 Ken Metsla 13.01.1992 Parksepa KK 7,70
2 Kent Liivaste 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7,70
3 Martin Pihooja 21.07.1993 Osula PK 7,71
4 Hans-Peeter Tulmin 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7,77
5 Robert Mere 04.11.1992 Parksepa KK 7,86
6 Andreas Org 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7,88
7 Kairo Parts 1992 Antsla G 7,94
8 Andla Uku 1993 Võru I PK 8,01
9 Kaupo Rätte 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8,18
10 Sven- Vadim Jefimov 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8,21
11 Silver Liepkais 01.06.1992 Parksepa KK 8,29
12 Vladimir Firsanov 26.05.93 Võru Vene G 8,31
13 Maanus Zilmer 1992 Varstu Keskkool 8,31
14 Innar Asi 1992 Võru Kesklinna G 8,34
15 Rene Kõrtsmann 1993 Võru Kesklinna G 8,41
16 Kenor Peterson 1993 Võru I PK 8,49
17 Viitkar Kris 1992 Võru I PK 8,62
18 Jarek Jänes 1993 Võru I PK 8,69

PA 200m
1 Hans-Peeter Tulmin 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 24,63
2 Kent Liivaste 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 24,68
3 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 24,88
4 Ken Metsla 13.01.1992 Parksepa KK 25,37
5 Martin Pihooja 21.07.1993 Osula PK 25,51
6 Kairo Parts 1992 Antsla G 25,66
7 Robert Mere 04.11.1992 Parksepa KK 25,95
8 Ragnar Rebane 1993 Mõniste Kool 26,20
9 Juhan Järvpõld 1992 Varstu Keskkool 27,22
10 Andla Uku 1993 Võru I PK 28,32
11 Antty Lillepuu 1993 Mõniste Kool 28,66
12 Taavi Hainas 1993 Varstu Keskkool 29,34

v.v. Gerret Kivirand 1993 Põlva Spordikool 26,96

PA 1000m
1 Hans-Peeter Tulmin 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.50,45
2 Andreas Org 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.03,11
3 Karl Reismann 1992 Võru Kesklinna G 3.05,49
4 Sven Kivioja 1992 Võru I PK 3.08,85
5 Henri Simson 22.04.1993 Osula PK 3.09,30
6 Taavet Haak 1993 Mõniste Kool 3.10,84
7 Mattias  Loos 23.03.1993 Osula PK 3.19,85
8 Tauri  Maidla 1.12.1992 Osula PK 3.19,95
9 Taavi Meeks 1992 Varstu Keskkool 3.20,72
10 Jaan Parts 1992 Varstu Keskkool 3.29,19

PA 60m tj  
1 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 09,08
2 Ozzy Taaler 07.08.1993 Parksepa KK 09,60
3 Antty Lillepuu 1993 Mõniste Kool 10,77

v.v. Gerret Kivirand 1993 Põlva Spordikool 09,26



PA kaugus
1 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 6.30
2 Ken Metsla 13.01.1992 Parksepa KK 5.57
3 Ragnar Rebane 1993 Mõniste Kool 5.41
4 Juhan Järvpõld 1992 Varstu Keskkool 5.21
5 Vladimir Firsanov 26.05.93 Võru Vene G 5.15
6 Taavi Hainas 1993 Varstu Keskkool 4.71
7 Kostin Kristjan 23.06.1993 Pikakannu Pk 4.40
8 Mattias  Loos 23.03.1993 Osula PK 3.70

v.v. Maicel Uibo 1992 Põlva Spordikool 5.65

PA kõrgus
1 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 1.80
2 Silver Liepkais 01.06.1992 Parksepa KK 1.75
3 Maanus Zilmer 1992 Varstu Keskkool 1.60
4 Ragnar Rebane 1993 Mõniste Kool 1.60
5 Ozzy Taaler 07.08.1993 Parksepa KK 1.55
6 Henri Simson 22.04.1993 Osula PK 1.45
7 Taavet Haak 1993 Mõniste Kool 1.45
8 Kostin Kristjan 23.06.1993 Pikakannu Pk 1.40
9 Sven Kivioja 1992 Võru I PK 1.35
10 Antty Lillepuu 1993 Mõniste Kool 1.30
v.v Gerret Kivirand 1993 Põlva Spordikool 1.90
v.v Maicel Uibo 1992 Põlva Spordikool 1.85

PA kuul
1 Mihkel Kannimäe 1992 Antsla G 14.61
2 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 14.20
3 Karl Timpka 1993 Võru Kesklinna G 11.16
4 Elton Haak 1992 Varstu Keskkool 11.09
5 Mihkel Kase 1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10.37
6 Martin Pihooja 21.07.1993 Osula PK 10.23
7 Tambet Nugin 1992 Antsla G 10.09
8 Mirko Lennuk 1993 Võru I PK 9.72
9 Kostin Kristjan 23.06.1993 Pikakannu Pk 9.69
10 Kairo Parts 1992 Antsla G 9.53
11 Taavet Haak 1993 Mõniste Kool 9.01
12 Martin Kütt 1993 Võru Kesklinna G 8.43



TA  60m
1 Mariana Kappinen 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08,23
2 Triinu Liiv 26.02 93 Parksepa KK 08,49
3 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 08,52
4 Silva  Plakso 22.05.93 Osula PK 08,95
5 Dora Vahtel 1992 Kuldre Kool 08,98
6 Airi Parv 1993 Varstu Keskkool 09,06
7 Merlin Roosileht 26.04.1992 Antsla G 09,21
8 Kaisa Jänis 1992 Võru Kesklinna G 09,33
9 Laura Laanesaar 1993 Võru Kesklinna G 09,34
10 Liis Kivimägi 1993 Võru I PK 09,34
11 Inge-Liis Verst 1993 Võru Kesklinna G 09,80
12 Kerli Raudsepp 12.02.93 Osula PK 09,94
13 Anne Allas 1993 Võru I PK 09,81

TA 200m
1 Mariana Kappinen 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 27,07
2 Merlin Roosileht 26.04.1992 Antsla G 31,45
3 Kaisa Jänis 1992 Võru Kesklinna G 31,84
4 Mari-Liis Aalmaa 1992 Võru Kesklinna G 31,88
5 Anne Allas 1993 Võru I PK 32,73
6 Laura Laanesaar 1993 Võru Kesklinna G 32,79

TA 600m
1 Berta Mürk 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.57,16
2 Jane Saluorg 1992 Varstu Keskkool 1.58,05
3 Anne-Liis Ilves 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.04,88
4 Kerli Raudsepp 12.02.93 Osula PK 2.09,75

TA 60m tj 
1 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 09,48
2 Triinu Liiv 26.02 93 Parksepa KK 09,82

TA kaugus
1 Mariana Kappinen 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.85
2 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 4.70
3 Silva Plakso 22.05.93 Osula PK 4.40
4 Airi Parv 1993 Varstu Keskkool 4.18
5 Jane Saluorg 1992 Varstu Keskkool 4.12
6 Mari-Liis Aalmaa 1992 Võru Kesklinna G 4.05
7 Kätlin Variksaar 1993 Võru Kesklinna G 4.02
8 Merlin Roosileht 26.04.1992 Antsla G 3.86
9 Haukamägi Kristine 13.12.1993 Pikakannu Pk 3.71
10 Liis Kivimägi 1993 Võru I PK 3.61

Piret Rummi 15.12.93 Osula PK 0
Triinu Liiv 26.02 93 Parksepa KK 0

TA kõrgus
1 Anni Võro 10.06.93 Parksepa KK 1.63
2 Sandra London 7.03.1992 Parksepa KK 1.55
3 Mari-Liis Aalmaa 1992 Võru Kesklinna G 1.50
4 Merlin Roosileht 26.04.1992 Antsla G 1.40
5 Haukamägi Kristine 13.12.1993 Pikakannu Pk 1.20



TA kuul
1 Anni Võro 10.06.93 Parksepa KK 11.67
2 Liis Kranich 14.06.05 Võru Kesklinna G 10.70
3 Mariana Kappinen 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10.68
4 Triinu Liiv 26.02 93 Parksepa KK 10.01
5 Berta Mürk 1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9.31
6 Silva  Plakso 22.05.93 Osula PK 8.89
7 Haukamägi Kristine 13.12.1993 Pikakannu Pk 7.19



PB  60m
1 Emil Haljend 23.09.1994 Parksepa KK 08,14
2 Karl Ossis 1995 Antsla G 08,21
3 Andres Liiv 1995 Mõniste Kool 08,35
4 Hendrik Variko 19.04.95 Osula PK 08,65
5 Maikel Varend 1995 Antsla G 08,66
6 Fredi Parker 22.11.94 Osula PK 08,89
7 Erik Mölder 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 09,18
8 Ats Allas       1995 Võru Kesklinna G 09,34
9 Ervin Ranna 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 09,64
10 Andre Treial 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 09,90
11 Sednar Nopason 1995 Võru I PK 09,93
12 Artjom Aleksejev 1995 Võru Vene G 09,95
13 Marten Viilo 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,95
14 Taavi Heliste 1994 Võru I PK 10,01
15 Tauri Haabmaa 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,26

PB 200m
1 Sten Sibul 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 26,12
2 Andreas Kahk 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 27,72
3 Andres Liiv 1995 Mõniste Kool 28,41
4 Risko Vahl 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 28,66
5 Raul Rebane 1994 Mõniste Kool 28,84
6 Marko Aia 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 29,57
7 Eston Pehlak 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 30,24

v.v. Gerald Kivirand 1994 Põlva Spordikool 27,63

PB 1000m
1 Raul Rebane 1994 Mõniste Kool 3.05,16
2 Rait Mosona 23.02.1994 Parksepa KK 3.08,05
3 Mihkel Joonas 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 3.08,08
4 Andreas Kahk 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 3.13,17
5 Thomas Kuus 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.15,62
6 Tanel Johanson 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.28,97
7 Veiko Maidla 10.08.95 Osula PK 3.32,41
8 Rasmus Kaver 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.34,96
9 Kõlli Georg 1994 Võru I PK 3.35,59
10 Kristo Kõivumägi 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 4.23,84
11 Joel Mallor Roots 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 4.35,91
12 Toni Nurmeots 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G Katk

PB 60m tj 
1 Ranet Kikkas 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 10,15
2 Andres Liiv 1995 Mõniste Kool 12,18
3 Karel Käos Parksepa KK 12,24
4 Veiko Maidla 10.08.95 Osula PK 12,87

Gerald Kivirand 1994 Põlva Spordikool 09,30



PB kõrgus
1 Sten Sibul 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 1.60
2 Martin Zahkna 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 1.55
3 Kim Kitsik 04.05.94 Võru Vene G 1.55
4 Tuvikene Tanel 1994 Võru I PK 1.50
5 Ranet Kikkas 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 1.45
6 Sednar Nopason 1995 Võru I PK 1.45
7 Raigo Põhjala 25.06.95 Osula PK 1.40
7 Karel Käos Parksepa KK 1.40
9 Marks Rauno 1994 Võru I PK 1.25
10 Kaaristo Ardi 11.03.1995 Pikakannu Pk 1.20
v.v. Gerald Kivirand 1994 Põlva Spordikool 1.68

PB kaugus
1 Sten Sibul 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 5.84
2 Samuel Vinogradov 05.05.94 Võru Vene G 5.08
3 Karl Ossis 1995 Antsla G 5.07
4 Hendrik Variko 19.04.95 Osula PK 4.80
5 Maikel Varend 1995 Antsla G 4.77
6 Ranet Kikkas 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 4.76
7 Fredi Parker 22.11.94 Osula PK 4.72
8 Martin Zahkna 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 4.57
9 Raigo Põhjala 25.06.95 Osula PK 4.34
10 Karel Käos Parksepa KK 3.98
11 Artjom Aleksejev 1995 Võru Vene G 3.78
12 Kaaristo Ardi 11.03.1995 Pikakannu Pk 3.78
v.v. Gerald Kivirand 1994 Põlva Spordikool 4.92

PB kuul
1 Ingmar Juur 1995 Kääpa PK 11.30
2 Rait Mosona 23.02.1994 Parksepa KK 11.17
3 Christian Tammoja 1994 Antsla G 10.59
4 Bobby Pokker 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 10.22
5 Samuel Vinogradov 05.05.94 Võru Vene G 9.91
6 Ats Allas       1995 Võru Kesklinna G 9.20
7 Martti Tulev 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 9.08
8 Siim Nopri 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 8.85
9 Karl Kendra 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7.40



TB  60m 
1 Triinu Palmre 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08,72
2 Liis Timpka 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 08,73
3 Mari-Liis Tulev 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 08,77
4 Merilin Salundi 1995 Antsla G 08,89
5 Merilin Liivaoja 28.02.1994 Parksepa KK 09,11
6 Veelika Piirioja 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,14
7 Hanna Tintso 20.12.1995 Parksepa KK 09,15
8 Kätlin Plaado 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 09,30
9 Anett Nõmberg 1994 Vastseliina G 09,31
10 Riin Liivoja 1995 Vastseliina G 09,31
11 Maige Utsal 1995 Varstu KK 09,36
12 Otsaru Karoline 23.12.1994 Pikakannu Pk 09,58
13 Merlin Hurt 1994 Võru I PK 09,79
14 Emeri Abel 1994 Võru I PK 09,98
15 Pelska Janeli 22.12.1995 Pikakannu Pk 10,17
v.v. Kerli Juhandi 1994 Põlva Spordikool 08,43

TB 200m
1 Merilin Salundi 1995 Antsla G 29,50
2 Triinu Palmre 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 29,58
3 Anne Välimets 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30,96
4 Anett Nõmberg 1994 Vastseliina G 31,29
5 Susan Kasuk 18.11.1995 Parksepa KK 33,47
6 Marleen Reisberg 09.03.1995 Parksepa KK 34,12

v.v. Kerli Juhandi 1994 Põlva Spordikool 28,54

TB 600m
1 Liis Timpka 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 1.49,30
2 Anne Välimets 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.53,41
3 Otsaru Karoline 23.12.1994 Pikakannu Pk 2.00,30
4 Anneli Veidik 1995 Antsla G 2.04,73

TB 60m tj 
1 Triinu Palmre 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,00
2 Karoliine-Ireene Bugajev 04.06.1995 Parksepa KK 10,40
3 Merilin Salundi 1995 Antsla G 11,70

TB kaugus
1 Triinu Palmre 1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.51
2 Mari-Liis Tulev 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 4.42
3 Hanna Tintso 20.12.1995 Parksepa KK 3.99
4 Maige Utsal 1995 Varstu KK 3.90
5 Rästa Aniita 14.09.1994 Pikakannu Pk 3.82
6 Vago Jane Ly 26.10.1994 Pikakannu Pk 3.68
7 Tairi Maidla 5.02.1994 Osula PK 3.53
8 Pelska Janeli 22.12.1995 Pikakannu Pk 3.01
9 Eliis Paulus 8.04.1994 Osula PK 2.52

TB kõrgus
1 Karoliine-Ireene Bugajev 04.06.1995 Parksepa KK 1.45
2 Veelika Piirioja 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.30
3 Hanna Tintso 20.12.1995 Parksepa KK 1.30
4 Rästa Aniita 14.09.1994 Pikakannu Pk 1.25
4 Vago Jane Ly 26.10.1994 Pikakannu Pk 1.25
6 Pelska Janeli 22.12.1995 Pikakannu Pk 1.10



TB kuul
1 Mari-Liis Tulev 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 10.29
2 Tairi Maidla 5.02.1994 Osula PK 9.36
3 Rästa Aniita 14.09.1994 Pikakannu Pk 8.43
4 Liis Timpka 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 7.98
5 Vago Jane Ly 26.10.1994 Pikakannu Pk 7.22
6 Eliis Paulus 8.04.1994 Osula PK 7.14

v.v. Kerli Juhandi 1994 Põlva Spordikool 9.14
v.v. Marisabel Pihlapuu 1994 Põlva Spordikool 7.99



PC  60m
1 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 8,75
2 Allan Katsmazov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 8,96
3 Timo Kuus 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,00
4 Sven Erik 97 Puiga 9,06
5 Reiko Gregor Ruuda 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,23
6 Robert Kendra 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 9,23
7 Janno Schmidt 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,24
8 Lars- Johannes Sissas 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 9,35
9 Sander Sabre 1996  Võru Kesklinna G 9,38
10 Ott Asi 03.11.1996 Parksepa KK 9,41
11 Karl Olaf Ott 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,48
12 Harles Ojamaa 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 9,51
13 Mikk  Mängli 8.10.1997 Osula PK 9,51
14 Karl Martin Viiberg 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,52
15 Sten Talisaar 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 9,52
16 Gail Kikkas 14.01.1997 Parksepa KK 9,58
17 Henri  Variko 19.02.1996 Osula PK 9,58
18 Henry Laur 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,62
19 Maigar Palm 1996 Vastseliina G 9,62
20 Kaiv Hardi 1996 Võru I PK  9,68
21 Ken Urbanik 1996 VKLG 9,70
22 Georg Mattias Daniel 1997 VKLG 9,86
23 Ingmar Bert Sabre 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,91
24 Kris Kottisse 1997 Võru I PK 9,93
25 Karl  Kreevald 28.03.1996 Osula PK 9,9
26 Konstantin Javnašan 1997 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 10,05
27 Knjazev Alexandr 1996 Pikakannu Pk 10,07
28 Jevgeni Tsernokozov 15.05.96 Võru Vene G 10,11
29 Sepo Plangi 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,13
30 Andreas  Habe 23.04.1996 Osula PK 10,21
31 Jarl Teesalu Võru Kesklinna G 10,27
32 Priit  Haavapuu 15.05.1998 Osula PK 10,82
33 Karl Martin Munski Võru Kesklinna G 10,41
34 Rain Ojaveer 25.12.1997 Parksepa KK 10,43
35 Nool Sander 17.04.1996 Pikakannu Pk 10,44
36 Marko Orlov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,49
37 Rando Pilberg 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,51
38 Kert Metsaots 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,58
39 Aleksander Promvalds  5.02.1997 Osula PK 10,7
40 Madis Ivanov 1997 Võru I PK 10,97
41 Martti Saarme Võru Kesklinna G 11,19
42 Randel Konnula  2.08.1997 Osula PK 11,27

PC 200m
1 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 28,89
2 Timo Kuus 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30,47
3 Reiko Matvere 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 30,62
4 Sander Saks Võru Kesklinna G 31,17
5 Sander Sabre 1996  Võru Kesklinna G 31,27
6 Lars- Johannes Sissas 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 31,43
7 Margus Taaber 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 31,49
8 Sven Erik 97 Puiga 31,96
9 Henri  Variko 19.02.1996 Osula PK 32,28
10 Karl Martin Munski Võru Kesklinna G 33,01
11 Kaiv Hardi 1996 Võru I PK 33,02
12 Ingmar Bert Sabre 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 33,18



13 Endo- Aron Vuht 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 33,63
14 Jürgen Külm 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 34,84
15 Marko Orlov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 34,85
16 Kevin Kahar 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 35,77
17 Kevin  Ojaots 22.04.1996 Osula PK 36,04

PC 600m
1 Reiko Matvere 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 1.53,85
2 Sander Saks Võru Kesklinna G 1.54,24
3 Reiko Gregor Ruuda 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.54,84
4 Ken Urbanik 1996 VKLG 1.58,13
5 Kris Kottisse 1997 Võru I PK 2.17,35
6 Indrek Suvi 1997 Võru I PK 2.18,20
7 Andreas  Habe 23.04.1996 Osula PK 2.18,62
8 Maikel Varblane 21.07.1996 Osula PK 2.18,64

PC 60m tj  
1 Martin Paakspuu 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,47
2 Allan Katsmazov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,83
3 Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 Parksepa KK 10,04
4 Robert Kendra 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,89
5 Reiko Matvere 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 10,96
6 Gail Kikkas 14.01.1997 Parksepa KK 11,08
7 Jarl Teesalu Võru Kesklinna G 11,23
8 Reiko Gregor Ruuda 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,25
9 Konstantin Javnašan 1997 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 11,47
10 Lars- Johannes Sissas 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 11,60
11 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,78
12 Jevgeni Tsernokozov 15.05.96 Võru Vene G 11,96
13 Kevin  Ojaots 22.04.1996 Osula PK 12,38
14 Maigar Palm 1996 Vastseliina G 12,63
15 Atso Tappo 18.03.1997 Osula PK 12,85
16 Egeri Lagovits 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 12,86

Endo- Aron Vuht 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G DNE

PC kaugus
1 Martin Paakspuu 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.85
2 Timo Kuus 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.61
3 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 4.59
4 Allan Katsmazov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 4.54
5 Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 Parksepa KK 4.34
6 Robert Kendra 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 4.12
7 Janno Schmidt 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.12
8 Ott Asi 03.11.1996 Parksepa KK 4.10
9 Sander Saks Võru Kesklinna G 3.95
10 Karl  Kreevald 28.03.1996 Osula PK 3.90
11 Karl Henry Mauer 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 3.90
12 Kevin  Ojaots 22.04.1996 Osula PK 3.87
13 Karl Martin Viiberg 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.85
14 Kris Kottisse 1997 Võru I PK 3.80
15 Karl Olaf Ott 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.80
16 Indrek Suvi 1997 Võru I PK 3.80
17 Henry Laur 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.76
18 Reiko Matvere 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 3.75
19 Mikk  Mängli 8.10.1997 Osula PK 3.70
20 Nool Sander 17.04.1996 Pikakannu Pk 3.68
21 Jarl Teesalu Võru Kesklinna G 3.64
22 Jevgeni Tsernokozov 15.05.96 Võru Vene G 3.59



23 Sten Talisaar 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 3.56
24 Markus Süüden 03.05.1996 Parksepa KK 3.45
25 Ingmar Bert Sabre 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.44
26 Atso Tappo 18.03.1997 Osula PK 3.42
27 Margus Taaber 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.41
28 Kert Metsaots 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.40
29 Sten Peterson 1996 Mõniste Kool 3.40
30 Knjazev Alexandr 1996 Pikakannu Pk 3.38
31 Rain Ojaveer 25.12.1997 Parksepa KK 3.35
32 Egeri Lagovits 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.31
33 Aleksander Promvalds  5.02.1997 Osula PK 3.30
34 Priit  Haavapuu 15.05.1998 Osula PK 3.28
35 Randel Konnula  2.08.1997 Osula PK 3.07
36 Maikel Varblane 21.07.1996 Osula PK 2.94

PC kõrgus
1 Martin Paakspuu 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.55
2 Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 Parksepa KK 1.55
3 Markus Süüden 03.05.1996 Parksepa KK 1.45
4 Allan Katsmazov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 1.40
5 Jürgen Kolk 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 1.40
6 Georg Mattias Daniel 1997 VKLG 1.30
7 Reiko Matvere 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 1.30
8 Ott Asi 03.11.1996 Parksepa KK 1.25
9 Kevin  Ojaots 22.04.1996 Osula PK 1.25
10 Kris Saia 1996 Võru I PK 1.25
11 Indrek Suvi 1997 Võru I PK 1.25
12 Knjazev Alexandr 1996 Pikakannu Pk 1.20
12 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.20
14 Konstantin Javnašan 1997 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 1.20
15 Kaiv Hardi 1996 Võru I PK 1.15
16 Priit  Haavapuu 15.05.1998 Osula PK 1.10

PC kuul
1 Henri Provotorov 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10.48
2 Ove Puksing 27.05.1996 Parksepa KK 9.62
3 Herki Hellamaa 1996 Antsla G 9.60
4 Richard Jõgi 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 9.38
5 Markus Valdmaa 1996 Vastseliina G 8.97
6 Christian Kalm 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 8.14
7 Henri  Variko 19.02.1996 Osula PK 7.77
8 Sten Peterson 1996 Mõniste Kool 7.76
9 Marko Orlov 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 7.49
10 Gerret Kõrtsmann 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 7.46
11 Jakob Kuslapuu 1996 VKLG 6.83
12 Teet Ahelik 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 6.71
13 Sepo Plangi 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 6.56
14 Sergei Dõrlov 16.12.96 Võru Vene G 6.54
15 Randel Konnula  2.08.1997 Osula PK 6.42
16 Raimond Vink 1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.37
17 Karel Kutsar 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.29
18 Mikk  Mängli 8.10.1997 Osula PK 6.28
19 Atso Tappo 18.03.1997 Osula PK 6.19
20 Aleksander Promvalds  5.02.1997 Osula PK 5.41



TC  60m
1 Keril Kahr 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,13
2 Kristiin Kulpson 03.03.97 Parksepa KK 09,15
3 Sirelyn Pommer 23.10.1996 Osula PK 09,41
4 Anett Välimets 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,51
5 Heelika Pärn 07.04.96 Antsla G 09,54
6 Siret Bugajev 26.01.97 Parksepa KK 09,55
7 Kaarina Prants 09,65
8 Sandra Ilves 97 Puiga 09,67
9 Eliise Sarik 97 Puiga 09,75
10 Elise Vähi 1996 Võru I PK 09,91
11 Kristel-Liis Jõendi  26.05.1997 Osula PK 09,92
12 Maria  Kängsep 5.07.1998 Osula PK 10,18
13 Kadi Kahre 14.01.1997 Osula PK 11,49
14 Merlin Koppel 1998 Puiga 10,38
15 Karolina Sreiberg 18.07.97 Võru Vene G 10,39
16 Elis Kannimäe 1996 Antsla G 10,40
17 Merlin Ojaots 1998 Osula PK 10,45
18 Karoliina Kopli 14.05.96 Antsla G 10,48
19 Kätlin Siirak 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,51
20 Jessika Sareda 08.01.97 Võru Vene G 10,65
21 Kati Palojärv 1996 Vastseliina G 10,72
22 Piia  Parker 16.03.1996 Osula PK 10,80
23 Laura Bubnovskaja 1996 Vastseliina G 10,98

TC 200m
1 Anna Lisete Kukk 06.11.97 Parksepa KK 31,71
2 Sandra Ilves 97 Puiga 33,48
3 Karoliine Kuus 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 33,78
4 Eliise Johanson 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 34,20
5 Eliise Sarik 97 Puiga 34,35
6 Heelika Pärn 07.04.96 Antsla G 35,75
7 Elis Kannimäe 1996 Antsla G 38,01
8 Helen Sootee 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 38,52
9 Kätriin Mee 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 40,40
10 Ragne Uustalu 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 41,31

TC 600m
1 Eliise Johanson 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.58,42
2 Anett Välimets 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.19,68

TC 60m tj  
1 Hanna-Mai Vaikla 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,58
2 Anna Lisete Kukk 06.11.97 Parksepa KK 10,78
3 Merlin Aasa 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 11,16
4 Maria Martha Kikkas 13.03.97 Parksepa KK 12,42
5 Merlin Ojaots 1998 Osula PK 12,94
6 Kristel-Liis Jõendi  26.05.1997 Osula PK 14,08

TC kaugus
1 Õilme Võro 02.01 96 Parksepa KK 4.22
2 Hanna-Mai Vaikla 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.91
3 Sirelyn Pommer 23.10.1996 Osula PK 3.77
4 Kristiin Kulpson 03.03.97 Parksepa KK 3.77
5 Eliise Sarik 97 Puiga 3.69
6 Keril Kahr 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.66



7 Kätlin Siirak 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.61
8 Karoliine Kuus 1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.60
9 Elise Vähi 1996 Võru I PK 3.58
10 Kaarina Prants Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.57
11 Piia  Parker 16.03.1996 Osula PK 3.51
12 Merlin Koppel 1998 Puiga 3.49
13 Maali Timpka 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.48
14 Liisa Kuns 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.45
15 Kirsten Kiholane 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 3.44
16 Elis Kannimäe 1996 Antsla G 3.36
17 Merlin Ojaots 1998 Osula PK 3.30
18 Sandra Ilves 97 Puiga 3.26
19 Kerttu Mölder 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.24
20 Karolina Sreiberg 18.07.97 Võru Vene G 3.14
21 Lisann Mikson 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 3.11
22 Kristel-Liis Jõendi  26.05.1997 Osula PK 3.04
23 Carmen Oroperv 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 2.98
24 Maria  Kängsep 5.07.1998 Osula PK 2.96
25 Kadi Kahre 14.01.1997 Osula PK 2.93
26 Karoliina Kopli 14.05.96 Antsla G 2.78
27 Jessika Sareda 08.01.97 Võru Vene G 2.77
28 Kaisa  Kängsep 18.01.1997 Osula PK 2.67

TC kõrgus
1 Õilme Võro 02.01 96 Parksepa KK 1.40
2 Hanna-Mai Vaikla 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 1.35
2 Merlin Aasa 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 1.35
4 Anna Lisete Kukk 06.11.97 Parksepa KK 1.25
5 Siret Bugajev 26.01.97 Parksepa KK 1.25
6 Maria Martha Kikkas 13.03.97 Parksepa KK 1.15
7 Anet  Plakso 5.05.1996 Osula PK 1.10
8 Liisa Kuns 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 1.10

TC kuul
1 Piia  Parker 16.03.1996 Osula PK 9.03
2 Anett Treier 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8.83
3 Kaisa  Kängsep 18.01.1997 Osula PK 8.06
4 Kristi Toom 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 7.64
5 Anet  Plakso 5.05.1996 Osula PK 6.76
6 Maris  Räis 19.04.1997 Osula PK 6.11


